

Fourth Session (Afternoon Session) (040)

REPUBLIC OF KENYA

SECOND ASSEMBLY-(FOURTH SESSION)

COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SAMBURU

ORDERS OF THE DAY

TUESDAY, JUNE 16TH, 2020 AT 2.30 PM

ORDER OF BUSINESS

PRAYERS

- 1. Administration of Oath
- 2. Communication from the Chair
- 3. Messages
- **4.** Petitions
- 5. *Papers
- 6. *Notices of Motion
- 7. *Question and Statements

...Notices of Motion

NOTICE OF MOTION

Hon. Speaker,

I beg to give notice of the following motion;

THAT, Pursuant to Standing Order 46 (4), the County Assembly Approves the Report of the Committee on Environment, Water, Energy and Natural Resources on the Wamba Community Petition.

Hon. Paul Wonyang, MCA Chair, Environment, County Assembly of Samburu

June16th, 2020

Hon. Lempere Solomon, MCA
The Speaker, County Assembly of Samburu

June16th, 2020

....Request for Statements

STATEMENTS

Tentative Request for Statements For Tuesday, June 16, 2020 at 2.30 P.M

SCHEDULE OF RESPONSE STATEMENTS

It is notified that, pursuant to Standing Order 56 (3) of the Assembly Standing Orders, the Speaker has approved the following <u>tentative</u> request for statements for Tuesday, June 16, 2019 at 2.00 pm:

i) Response No.010/2020 to the Special Member (Hon. Zamzam Ishmail, MCA) from the Chairperson of the Liaison Committee delayed response to statements.

....Response for Statements

STATEMENTS

Tentative Response for Statements For Tuesday, June 16, 2020 at 2.30 P.M

SCHEDULE OF RESPONSE FOR STATEMENTS

It is notified that, pursuant to Standing Order 60 (1), the following <u>tentative</u> response for statement may be disposed off today Wednesday, June 16, 2020 at 2.30 pm:

- i) Statement No.005/2020 by the Special Member (Hon. Elizabeth Kalapata, MCA) from the Chairperson of the Committee on Committee on Tourism, Trade and Cooperative Development regarding the Baragoi Conservation Area.
- ii) Statement No.006/2020 by the Member for Waso Ward (Hon. Paul Wonyang, MCA) from the Chairperson of the Committee on Tourism, Trade and Cooperative Development regarding the Operationalization of the Samburu County Community Wildlife Act, 2019.
- iii) Statement No.007/2020 by the Member for Waso Ward (Hon. Paul Wonyang, MCA) from the Chairperson of the Committee on Tourism, Trade and Cooperative Development regarding the Conversion of the Group Ranches into Community Land.
- iv) Statement No.008/2020 by the Member for Waso Ward (Hon. Paul Wonyang, MCA) from the Leader of majority regarding the The employment of village administrators.
- v) Statement No.008/2020 by the Member for Waso Ward (Hon. Paul Wonyang, MCA) from the Chairperson of the Committee on Budget and Appropriations regarding all development projects in Waso Ward budgeted for the financial year 2019/2020.